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2000 FALL WED/THURS LEAGUE!

Captains - Sign up your team now for the Fall
Wednesday/Thursday 2000 Fall Leagues.

i
Reminder: Your $50 league fees and annual DDA
membership fees (315 per member) must

* . LT o Applications Due: Thursday, August 10, 2000
' DAYTON ;DARTING, ASSOCIATIO
', Bor‘ar;d of Directors Captains Meeting: Monday, August 21, 2000
L 7:30 PM
- : ; , Katz, Stroop Rd., Kettering
Presudent = o MieHadiey 4074609901 Play Begins: Wednesday, Aug. 23, 2000
. Vice-Prez . JenKosslr 8322758 0 Thursday, Aug. 24, 2000
- 4% Treasurer - RonHarris -~ = 256-8131 7:30 PM
3 Secretary = Patti Schauer 252-6307

= Sr. Bd. Member Hank Duff 254-7869

Trustees: ~ GilBranman  253-0644  99-01

a DDA member. New players (not on the

Chris Howard = 643-1971  00-02 accompany the application!!
. DeanLucas = 253-5358  99-01. . .
* Sandy Manger  298-6038  00-02 - . The Sponsor Fee for the Fall League is: $20 per team
- MelNewsham ~ 252-1864 0002
Ray Siebel 209-9806  99-01 . . THIS IS A NO SUB LEAGUE! If you play on a team, you
. LibbyStaub ~ 296-9196 ~ 99-01 are a member of that team and must become
- Wayne Wells SR 298+561’3 00-02 .

—— — T original team application) MUST be
P O Box 292828 Kettermg, OH 45429 0828 | I approved in writing by 3 DDA Executive
: 252-3800 T - Committee Members — no exceptions.

Visit the DDA on the Web (thanks to Lou Lovash)

If you need additional players, or would like to play and don’t have a
team - Call the DDA at 252-3800 (leave your name and number) and
we’ll do our best to help you put a team together.




DARTERS NEEDED FOR THE

MONDAY NIGHT
A/B DOUBLES LEAGUE! @

The Match:
» Begins at 7:30 p.m.

YV VY

may play.

Meant to be played on one board
All games A/B Doubles, or all B ranked players
At least 2 players are required for each team, but four

» All games one game only

The Games:

> All games are standard games except for:

= 501 Double Doubles

= Halve-1t
= Odd Cricket

Team Fee:

DDA Membership:

Applications Due:

Captain’s Meeting:

League Begins:

$20.00

$15.00 per person
(new members only)

August 24, 2000

Tuesday, Sept. 5, 2000
7:30 p.m. - Hank’s Pub

Mon., September 11, 2000
7:30 PM

Call the DDA at 252-3800 for more information.

v

All*Star Qualifiers

to begin Saturday, August 5

th

* Open Preliminary Qualifiers will be held at various
DDA sponsored locations beginning Saturday, August
5th, and ending Friday, October 6, 2000.

* The AllI*Star Tournament (also called Quad City
Challenge) will be held November 19, 2000 in

Columbus, Ohio.

® the Gem City All*Star Team will consist of 26 men and
15 women. All DDA members are encouraged to try

out!

Scheduled All*Star Qualifiers (all begin at 7:00pm unless

otherwise noted):

Saturday, Aug. 5: Hank’s
Tuesday, Aug. 8: Katz

Saturday, Aug. 12: Cubbyhole
Saturday, Aug. 19: Mr. Hipps
Tuesday, Aug. 22: Kings Point
Saturday, Aug. 26: MVIG
Tuesday, Aug. 29: Stowaway
Saturday, Sept. 2: Sanctuary 8pm
Tuesday, Sept. S: Phone Booth

Men’s Match Plays:

Saturday, Sept. 9: Library Lounge
Tuesday, Sept. 12: Quigs 11

Friday, Sept. 15: Hanks

Saturday, Sept. 16: JC’s Lounge
Saturday, Sept. 23: Time Out Cavern
Tuesday, Sept. 26: Shroyer Inn
Saturday, Sept. 30: MVIG
Tuesday, Oct. 3: Katz

Saturday, Oct. 7: Hanks

Sunday, October 15 - 3PM — Hank’s Pub
Saturday, October 21 — 7PM — Hank’s Pub

Women’s Match Plays:

Saturday, October 14 — 7PM — Library Lounge
Sunday, October 22 — 3PM — Phone Booth

Congratulations to Alan Blevins and Tereasa Harris — our 2000
City Champs — who have already been awarded a place on the

2000 Gem City All*Star Team!



Rumor Patrol ... What’s Up

The DDA League Scheduling meetings are open to all
DDA members. If you are interested in attending,

please contact Patti Schauer or Mike Hadley for more
details.

The DDA phone (252-3800) is not “answered” during
the day-time hours. When leaving a message, leave
your name and a number you can be reached in the
evening or on weekends.

The DDA Board of Directors is taking a look at the
current awards given out for all our leagues. If you
have a strong preference for plaques, trophies, mugs,
or whatever — pass it on to the Board.

The Monday Night Doubles League is changing the
format a bit. It is now an A/B Doubles League. Up to
4 may play on a team. There can be more than one
A ranked player listed on a team, but only one A
ranked player can play per set (i.e., cricket Singles,
501 Doubles, etc.). A team can consist of all B ranked
players. An A ranked player are those who are new
to the DDA, or who currently play in the Gem, Gold or
Silver Divisions.

August 10:
August 15:

Mgust 16:
" August 21:

* August 23:
 August 24:
August'24: 4

'A,ug‘u‘st 29;

Sept. 5

Sep’t. 11:

Sept. 19:

DDA CALENDAR OF EVENTS:

All*Star Quallf' iers Begih :
7:00PM @ Hank’'s Pub ..
(See enclosed info for other dates)

Applicatlons Due Fall Wed/Thurs Leagues,‘

DDA Board Meeting - 7:00 PM
Greenmount Village

Scheduling Meeting Fall League (7:00PM)
(Contact Patti Schauer for de!:ails) ' L

Fall League Mandatory Cap!;am s Meetmg A
7:30PM —- Katz - Stroop Rd, Kettering S et

Wednesday Fall League aeglns (7:30PM)
 Thursday Fall League Begins (7:30PM)
Applications Due Monday,;‘i/B Doubles Lge

Scheduling Meeting Monday A/B League
(7:00PM; contact Patti Schauer-for details)

Captain’s Meeting Monday A/B League
7:30 PM @ Hank’s Pub

Monday A/B Doubles League Begins

DDA Board Meeting - 7:00 PM
Greenmount Village




